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Key Facts

Revenue

1-9/2020       1-9/2019

€168.5     €199.0  
million

Total Group Backlog 
under “frame agreements”

€1,342
million

(as of November 2020)

EBITDA

1-9/2020       1-9/2019 

€28.6       €34.4
million

3

Global Presence
11 facilities in

North America, 

Western and 

Eastern Europe, 

China and Israel.

Key Customers 

include

major OEMs and 

Tier-1 suppliers

1,705
Employees 

worldwide



Shareholders and Company Structure*

Raval EuropeRaval USA Raval China

Kibbutz Revivim

43.29%

Public 

49.80%

Winslo

6.91%

Arkal
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Arkal USA Arkal Canada Arkal Germany Arkal China Arkal Spain Arkal Mexico

(*) Raval holds100% of all the companies.

Raviv Russia



Milestones
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1971
Raviv was 
founded in 
Kibbutz 
Revivim

2000
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval ACS 
Ltd

2003
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval 
Europe SA 
(Luxemburg)

2007
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval 
ShangHai

IPO of 
Raval ACS 
Ltd (TASE)

2008
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval USA 

(Detroit))

2009
Acquisition 
of Arkal 
(including 
Arkal 

Canada) 

2011
Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
USA 

(Alabama)

2012
Acquisition 
of Arkal
Germany

Merger 
between 
Raval and 
Raviv

2013
Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
China 

(Tianjin)

2015
Acquisition 
of Arkal  
Spain

Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
Mexico

2018
Build an 
Injection 
Plant in 
China (2K)

Legal 
Merger 
between 
Raval and 
Raviv



Global Presence

Israel

USA

Canada

Germany

China

Arkal Production Plant 

Arkal Engineering & Sales

Arkal Production Partnership 

Raval Production Plant 

Raval Engineering & Sales

Raval Production Partnership 
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Poland

Luxembourg

Mexico

SpainUSA
China

China

Russia



Areas of Expertise

Raval is a global supplier for the automotive industry consisting two of expertise

Thermoplastic Solutions For 

Intelligent Structures (“Black 

Functional Parts”)

• Venting Systems for fuel tanks

• Vacuum Valves for brakes 

system

• Head Lamp Cleaner

Automotive Lightweighting

Components

Automotive

Systems

Group core activity is based upon innovative solutions for regulatory requirements for 

weight reduction, higher passenger safety and clean environment. 
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Automotive Systems

• Venting Systems for fuel tanks

• Vacuum Valves for brakes system

• Head Lamp Cleaner
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Automotive Systems, Products Offering

Fully Automated, high 

volume, product assembly 

lines.
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High Performance Materials to tolerate extreme conditions. 

Strong IP and Engineering Capabilities to provide comprehensive 

solutions to fuel tanks manufacturers (large tier-1 suppliers).

Niche Market (Fuel venting 

systems) - four main 

suppliers (including Raval) 

and six main customers.



Automotive Systems, Products
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Automotive Lightweighting

Components

Thermoplastic Solutions For Intelligent 

Structures (“Black Functional Parts”)
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Automotive Lightweighting Components, 
Products Offering 

 Engineering solutions to support the automotive industry trend of light 

weighting in order to improve fuel consumption efficiency.

 Develop and produce

plastic parts as

replacement to metal

parts.

 Product offering includes

plastic based solutions

“Structural and Semi

structural parts” for under

the hood applications,

under body, door panel

and back trunk.  
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Automotive Lightweighting Components, 
Products
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Direct OEM Customers
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http://www.gm.com/
file://automotive/Ariel/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK8/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/XxxxX/LOCALS~1/Temporary Internet Files/OLK6/20060412_0029.JPG
http://www.gm.com/
http://www.gm.com/
file://automotive/Ariel/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK8/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/XxxxX/LOCALS~1/Temporary Internet Files/OLK6/20060412_0029.JPG
http://www.gm.com/


Tier 1 Customers
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Group Backlog*

(*)2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2025-

2032 Total

Automotive Systems 15.3 184.7 174.3 151.4 121.6 169.5 816.8

Automotive 

Lightweighting

Components

10.2 114.6 107.5 91.2 67.8 134.3 525.6

Total 25.5 299.3 281.8 242.6 189.4 303.8 1342.4

As of November 2020, Euro in millions
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(*) The Group Backlog at 2020 is shown after deduction of the proportion of time that has been passed since the beginning of the year (deduction of 

about 91.67%).



Revenue Trends

Euro in millions
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EBITDA Trends

Euro in millions
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(*)The reduction in the EBITDA is mainly due to the appreciation in the ILS/EUR exchange rate which increased the expanses in about 
EUR 2.0 million and the result of our site in Alabama - operating losses of about EUR 4.6 million.



Income Statement, Summary
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(*)The reduction in the operating profit and the EBITDA is mainly due to the appreciation in the ILS/EUR exchange rate which increased 

the expanses in about EUR 2.0 million and the result of our site in Alabama - operating losses of about EUR 4.6 million.

Euro in millions

2014 2015 2016 2017(*) 2018 2019

Revenue 146.0 163.3 178.4 192.6 211.6 268.3

growth   11.8% 11.8% 9.2% 7.9% 9.9% 26.8%

Gross Profit 33.8 39.8 39.6 35.6 38.2 64.8

gross margins  23.2% 24.4% 22.2% 18.5% 18.0% 24.2%

Operating Profit 10.0 14.0 12.3 5.3 6.7 29.5

operating margins 6.8% 8.6% 6.9% 2.7% 3.2% 11.0%

Net Profit 6.9 11.9 8.1 0.2 1.4 17.8

EBITDA 19.4 24.2 23.6 18.0 24.4 50.0

EBITDA margins 13.3% 14.8% 13.2% 9.4% 11.5% 18.6%



Income Statement, Summary

Euro in millions
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Q3 2020Q2 2020Q1 2020Q4 2019Q3 2019

61.843.063.769.370.5Revenue

15.79.913.019.419.1Gross Profit

8.57.59.59.88.8
Operating 

Expenses

0.70.1(0.0)(0.4)(0.6)Other Income, net

6.52.33.510.010.9Operating Profit

4.60.83.36.87.4Net Profit

11.87.79.115.616.1EBITDA



Cash Flow, Summary

Euro in millions
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1-9/2020

Operating Cash Flow 18.2 19.5 15.6 19.5 40.9 21.8

Change in Working Capital (2.1) (9.6) (2.8) (4.3) (4.6) 11.7

Cash Flow From Operating 

Activity
16.1 9.9 12.8 15.2 36.3 33.5

Investment in Fixed Assets, Net (10.1) (15.8) (18.7) (24.6) (22.5) (9.2)

Investment in Intangible Assets (3.5) (6.1) (6.1) (6.0) (6.2) (3.2)

Companies Acquisition (3.3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Cash Flow For Investing Activity (16.9) (21.9) (24.7) (30.6) (28.7) (12.4)

Stock issue 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.7 0.0

Dividend (2.7) (6.8) (2.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0

Repayment of lease liability 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (3.1) (2.5)

Cash Flow From (For) Fin. Activity (2.7) (6.8) (2.0) 0.0 6.6 (2.5)

Decrease (increase) in Loans, Net (3.5) (18.8) (13.9) (15.4) 14.2 18.6



Balance Sheet, Summary

Euro in millions

12/2016 12/2017 12/2018 12/2019 09/2020

Working capital, net
(*)

49.3 50.4 54.1 75.2 62.9

Fixed assets, net 58.0 64.1 76.0 87.2 83.5

Other assets, net 15.7 18.8 21.0 23.3 23.3

Deferred tax assets, net 2.6 2.6 1.3 0.5 1.3

Accrued reserve for 

severance payment, net
1.2 1.2 1.2 0.9 1.0

Financing lease 1.3 1.3 0.4 17.0 16.3

Convertible Bonds -

Conversion Component
0.0 1.1 0.3 1.4 0.5

Debt, net
(**)

55.5 68.2 85.1 73.5 53.1

Equity 67.6 64.1 65.4 93.4 100.1
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(*) Not including cash, cash equivalents and short-term loans

(**) Including cash, cash equivalents and short-term loans



Covenants*

September 30, 2020

Net Debt 53.1

Equity 100.1

Total Assets 258.0

Net Debt/EBITDA 1.4

Equity/Total Assets 38.8%

Euro in millions
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(*) Not including IFRS 16 impacts as agreed with the banks.



Thank You

www.raval.co.il
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